SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 203 by Senator Peterson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 9, change "secretary of the Department of Revenue" to "treasurer"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 1, line 16, after "<u>A.</u>" delete "<u>(1)</u>"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, delete lines 10 through 16, in their entirety
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 21, delete "secretary, who is authorized" and insert "treasurer, who shall
- 9 <u>every sixty</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete lines 22 and 23, in their entirety
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 26 through 29, in their entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, delete lines 1 through 9, in their entirety
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 17 On page 3, line 11, change "2012" to "2011"